Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nanonics Corporation		10/15/2001	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Logistics AG
Street Address:	Amperestrasse 3 CH 9323
City:	Steinach/St.Gallen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1962451	DUALOBE
Registration Number:	1921653	N
Registration Number:	1574585	NANONICS
Serial Number:	75901900	MOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

officeactions@brinkshofer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Yolanda M. King Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10733/309

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0108**

900042259

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yolanda M. King
Signature:	/Yolanda M. King/
Date:	02/15/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=DUALOBE Assignment#page1.tif source=DUALOBE Exh. A#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment shall be effective as of the 15th day of October, 2001, between Nanonics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona (the "Assignor"), and Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with them.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks.

Signed at Phoenix, Arizona this 15th day of October, 2001.

NANONICS CORPORATION

Roger Derse

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0110

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS:

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

No. 1,574,585	1/2/1990	Nanonics (stylized)
No. 1 . 921,653	9/26/1995	N (stylized logo
No. 1,962,451	3/12/1996	Dualobe
Serial No. 75/901,900	Filing Date 1/22/2000	MOTS (Military Off The Shelf)
New Application	Ready to file	Nanonics (block style)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0111